CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE
Fr—YhyRrREE

MACHINE MODELS
EX, EXT, LX Series

Parts Catalog

Z
/- 5//
/3
:




IN=YAZROTDRA INTRODUCTION

WZO/\—YAZAO71E. 2002 & 8 BELEFRD KS,KH & H This parts catalog covers the KS,KH device which are
DB mERDEECIRELTWVWET, manufactured in August, 2002.

W2~ 23 BITIEERmAEERICINER L. AEHNRHDDER M The components are shown on pages 2 - 23. The
K, AEHNN—YURAMMIGO>TWVWEY, Tk, a9 illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
BRI ETNTWVWAEESIE. /\—Y 1) A D REFNO. (& right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
BES) AL TVET, assigned the same reference number.

WERITIIHRBES A T v 7 A%ELE L. BRBESES B The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
T. ZTOXR - ZHGEDBRIEIEHEE T, book for quick reference.

WS EEECON K BE, BRBESERERL TS W When placing an order for any part, please specify the
W G, TON—YAHEZOTDOREHEBBEITHBICEY., part number. Note that the contents of this book are
FTEHELKEBENZTEDRBYETDT, HBESHLCHT subject to change for improvement without prior notice.
TELEEL,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)
EX(T), EX5400, LX Series

KHO020A KH021C
KH020B KHO021H
KH020C KS371
KH020D KS372
KH020E KS373
KHO020H KS374
KH040 KS375
KHO021A KS376

KH021B




B X

B
KH(EXSZOO, EX5400) g%i@ﬂa_% .............................. 2
KH(EX3200) %Eﬁm—%—_ ....................................... 3
KH(EXTSZOO, EXT3200) %Eﬁm_% ........................... 4
KH(LXSZOO, LX3200) %Eiﬁﬁﬁ_%—_ .............................. 5
KH g%*%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ:_% .......................................... 6
KHOZO?’.I_‘/t\yQ(%ﬂ) .............................. 8,-\_,9
KH02‘I ail_yjj\yg(%ﬁ) ........................... ’IO,-\,'I‘I
KHO4ODC:E—9(%H) ................................. 12~‘I3
KS (EX5200, EX5400) SEBBA—F -oveeeeereeeeess 14
KS (EX3200) :{g%iﬁﬂq—% ................................. ’|5
KS (EXT5200, EXT3200) SEBER—FE oo 16
KS (LX5200, LX3200) S BEA—F --oveeeeeeeeees 17
KS %E*ﬁﬁigﬁﬁ_% .................................... 18
KS371372,373 FT—>Fw & ($) -oveeeeeess 20 ~ 21
KS374,375376 F T—> Ay & ($) weveeeeeees 22~ 23

’(771\“/71 ................................................ 24

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KH(EX5200, EX5400) ............... 2
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KH(EX3200)........cccvrvreruereerenenn 3
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KH(EXT5200, EXT3200)........... 4
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KH(LX5200, LX3200)................ 5
COMPONENT PARTS LISTFOR KH .....oceiiiciicecee 6
KH020 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY .....cccooveiiiieieeienne 8~9
KH021 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY ......ccoooiiiiiiiceenne 10 ~ 11
KH040 DC MOTOR ASSEMBLY ....cocvvirieireiereeerereeennes 12~13
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KS(EX5200, EX5400) .............. 14
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KS(EX3200) ........ccccoereeiriiinnne 15
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KS(EXT5200, EXT3200).......... 16
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KS(LX5200, LX3200) ............... 17
COMPONENT PARTS LISTFORKS ..o 18
KS371, 372,373 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY ............ 20 ~ 21
KS374, 375,376 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY ............ 22~ 23
INDEX o 24



€8¢/N10-N¥12SX3

@) €€€/€OL0N-7 125X
@) €22/2dee-70esX3a @) €E€/E0N-¥1 29X
@) 1€2e/cHdze-¥025X3 @) €€€/€0-1.25X3
@) €22/1d2e-702sX3a @) €22/L0-1.25X3
00 | HOZO | 3020 | 020 | D020 | Y020 00 | HOZO | 3020 | A0C0 | D020 | YOZo
HM HX HM HM HM HX HX HM HX HM HX HM
Buiwway umop/dn-uing \NES (s|pesu-g) bulwess uield (42 7) N
@) €€2/20-70¥SX3
o ([ P) GXE-SP)
O X [ -Svp/ve-viesx3
([P 8-Svv) .
© [ -S¥i/vz-v02sX3 O £€2/20-7025X3
O €EE/EY112GXT @) €€2/2¢-£025X3 @) €22/10-7025X3
0v0 | Hozo | 3020 | @0Z0 | 0020 | Y0Z0 0v0 | Hozo | 3020 | @020 | 0020 | Y0Z0 00 | HOZO | 3020 | d0Z0 | 0020 | Y0ZO0
HM HX HM HX HM HX HM HX HM HM HM HM HX HM HX HM HX HM

Buuiys (X552

Ja|nd Jeal yym paddinbg UBALIP JOJO|\
THEE 00vd G —3 Ov0H
souqey Jybiem Jybij Jo4 | usALp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
B0 ESY (T HOCOH
Buisojo 80} 104 UBALIP Jap|oy ayjuy Jaddn
BOOB¥L) L% | @ESY AT J020H
Buibies 104 USALP Jap|oy ajuy Jaddn
BIG LG hr @ESY KT d0COHM
weas apIm Jo4 USALP Japjoy ajuy Jaddn
e ESY (T O0C0H
piepuels UBALIP Japjoy ayjuy Jaddn
st WHESY KT VO0ZORX
syleway wa)sAs Buiaug adAL
Z4) L (&K pesAl

sainjead ¥g&4

Bulbies 4 i —4

&<

(s|pesu-1) Bulwess uield (42 | ) NG

HM/00¥SX3
HM/00ZSX3 so 8iqes uoneorddy

E—HEEX



££z/Ne0-(gL)9Lzexa

£22/N20-(GL)9Lzex3

ZeZ/NLO-N(S1)9LzeEXT

GEG/SOV-H(S1)9LzeXT

Gev/YOv-(S1)9L2ex3

[] Xe-€£¢/£0-(G1)9LzeX

[ Xe-€£¢/€0-(S51)9L2ex3

[ XS-€£2/€0-(S51)9L2eX3

[ Xe-€£2/£0-(S1)91zeX3

£22/ve0-(S1)9Lzexa

SEYIYOV-v¥2eEX3

[ Xe-€22/
[] XZ-€22/20-(S1)91zeX3

O

€€L/€0-vreeEX3

o]0 |0 O

zzz/vL0-(S1)9Lzexa

0¥0
HM

HOZ0
HM

0020
HM

4020
HM

V020
HM

O

zzz/L0-(S1)9Lzexa

O gee/er-(§1)9lzexa
O | OXs-eeerer-(GL9izexa
@) 0 Xe-€€z/ey-(S1)9leexs
0%0 | HOZO | D020 | 9020 | Y020
HX | HX | HM | HM | HM
Bulius (1X5% A
J9||nd Jeas yym paddinb3 USALP JOJON
TEHER: 00V (El 5 —3 OvOH
solqey Jybrem jybiy 104 | usaup Japjoy apuy Jaddn
B WS Y X T HOCOR
weas apIm Jo4 UBALIp Japjoy ajjuy Jaddn
Y @S Y X T 0C0H
soLqey JyBlam Aneay Jo4 | usAup Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
Bl WS Y X T H0cOH
plepuels UaAUp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
) WS Y X T VocoH
syleway waysAs Buinug adAl
=4 AL ER FH

salnjeaH ﬁw...w_u

(s|pssu-g)bulwiess uleld (4Ex7 €) Nk

0¥0

HOZ0
HM

0020
HM

49020
HM

V020
HM

(s|pssu-z)buiwess uield (422 7) B

HM/00ZEXT 4o aiqe} uoneoyddy

E—HEER



MGEG/SOV-HYZcE€1X3

MSEV/VOV-VYeeLX3

MGES
/1S0V-H(G1)9LzeLXT

MGEY
[YOV-(GL)91ZELX3

O

€€e/Er-v1cS1X3

HL20

o120

4120
HM

vico
HM

Buius (X4 A 00251X3

OO |]O]0O | O

Gey/
¥0-9-(S51)9Lze X3

GXG-€€€/€0-91¢€1X3

€€€/€0-YrCc€1X3

[]XS
-£€2/£0-(51)9LzeLX3

€EC/EON-¥1251X3

-cez/ey-(S1)9LeelX3 O

[]Xe
-£€2/£0-(51)9Lge X3

O

€€€/¢d€O-v1¢G1X3

€€€/€0-71cS1X3

[1XE

-6£2/2v-(S1)91281X3 O

£z2/z0-(S1)9Lee X3

O

€€e/Ld€O-v1eq1X3

€€¢/20-¥0¢S1X3

Hlc0 | O1¢o | glc0
HM | HM | HM

V120
HM

Hlc0
HM

0120
HM

d1¢0
HM

V120
HM

H120
HM

0l¢0
HM

d1¢0
HM

V120
HM

H120
HM

0120
HM

4120
HM

vico
HM

Buiys (X4 A 002eLX3

solqey Jybiem jybij Jo4 | usALp Japjoy auy Jaddn
E 4 WHSY (T HIcOR
weas apim Jo USALP Jap|oy ajuy Jaddn
BERT WHSY KT OlcOR
solqe; Jyblem Aneay Jo4 | uaaup Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
Bl WS Y < T 8he0HA
plepuels usAp Japjoy ayuy Jaddn
Rl WS Y (T VIcOR
syleway wa)sAs Buiaug adAL
=24 L EH

sainead Y&y

Buiwess uleld \\g4f; 002€LX3

Buidid £ <A }\/00251X3

HX/00C€1X4
HM/00ZG LX3 jo siqe} uoneojjddy

E—HEER

Buiwess uleld 1245 0025LX3




XS
O | gezrzr-(s1)aLzexa
[Xe
O -eez/ey-(S1)91zexX
H0Z0|3020|a0z0|9020|v0Z0 O €€¢/22-€025X1
HX | HX | HX | HX | HM
HO020|3020|A020|49020 |V020
Buniys (1 XE% A 002EXT HY | HM | HY | HY | H
Bulbies £ < — £ 0025X
O SeP/v0-(S1)91ZEXT
CIXS
O | geereo-(s1)aLzex
O xe
O -££€/€0-(S1)912EX1
XS i
O | -gezic0-(s1)alzexT O | eee/coNpLZeXT
[Xe -
O -££2/0-(S51)91zeX O €€€/€0-7125X1
€2e .
© VZ0-(S1)91ZeXT O ££2/20-%025X 1
O €22/20-(S51)912eXT O €€Z/10-125X1
O 22z 0-(S1)9lkzex O €Ce/EP712SXT ©) 1€22/242e-702SX 1 O €22/10-7025X 1
H0Z0|3020{A020|4d0c0|Vv0c0o H0Z0|3020{A020|4d020|Vv0c0o H020|3020{Aa020|9020|v0c0 H020|3020{Aa020|9020|v0c0
HM | HA | HA | HM | HM HM | HA | HA | HM | HM HX | HX | HX | HX | HX HM | HA | HM | HM | HM
Buiwess uleld 13l 00ZEXT Buliiys (X5 A 0028X1 Buiway umop/dn-uing NEE 002SX1 Buiwess uteld NE¥H 002SXT
solqgey Jyblem jybi| Jo4 | usALp Japjoy ajuy Jaddn
B ¢ EESY X T HOZ0H
Buiso|o 90} 104 UBALIp Japjoy ayuy Jaddn
B (M) LM | @ESY KT H020H
Buibias 104 UBALIP Japjoy ayjuy Jaddn
BG A G—b EES Y X T d0cOH
solqey Jyblem Aneay Jo4 | uaaup Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
B S Y < T d020H
plepueig UBALIP Japjoy ayuy Jaddn
. EESY KT VOCORM
Syeway wajshs buiaug adAL —I— ! \ O o N mXI—
S8 VL E el

seimeod k) HM/002SX] Jo 8|ge) uoneolddy

E—HEEX



44 € 0900005 N08E € 051000G ‘A10SS800E UB SE 10}09||09
A0OZ ¢ 0900005 (edAy Inpamod) N LEL000S a)sem | ay} Buisn uaym Ajgresedss (1YN-08080€) SINYo aisem ay) JapiQ (Z:810N
oL ) 0500005 ( 7L8: )n00Z ‘901Aap HY 8y Aldde jouued g1 g adAy yois Buronpold suiyoew ay] (:910N
A00Z € 0800005
mmmﬁS 8seyd JM;o_m_ abeyjon aseyd Jamolg R D EEHI2EY
Bl BB | ERLOC He wH | EmoOL 2 (LYN-08080€) H1ZE (16 “FI21S% S 2 HH2 ZEREE | JERLl) (CH
YRARRO HEZEFEHMNRIAAZAZTQCLS EHENE (L E
) g h Ja|ind Jeas yym paddinb3
016-80G80€ BreorE 0opay|  OVOH
Biom 1y
0H90180¢ LAL6H00180E SouaE uoIem HM_EW_&M HL.ZOH
eas 9 0
0090180¢€ LAL6D00180€E v EHM@M DLZOHM
soliqe) Jybiam Aresy Jo
ogoorgoe | "MBYIOLBOE | 4, 6q00180¢ Hag} abtem W&M g1LZ0H>
0¥90180€ LALBY00L80E ENMM VL Z0HM
> OB
Biom 1B
OQ0vovoe oo oo | 0HZZ080€ L ALBHOZ080E S ag|  HOZOR
_ 006£0¥0€ o Buisofo a0} Jo4
016Y¥9¥00€ 016-¥9¥00€ (AGOL) 150€00€ Ww,mmmwn_ p 0322080¢ PALBIO0Z080E | by ( ngwac)() nzuy | F0COHM
Bulb.
0azzogoe L AL60Z080€ G o ro g QOZOH
0ozzogos | “MBVHCO80E | ) 60020808 ESHMMMM D0ZOHM
Biom A
0822080€ L AL690Z080S SougesuoLem M;&M g0Z0HM
0vZ2080€ LALBY0Z080E Emuw,w% YOZOHM
Joje|nBal ypm JojenBas noyym
z%w“w _wmwg zhw_www _”/_:wwg _Mww_._.n_u.o J10}09]|09 JUIT + Jamolg apInb ouqge4 J9)N0 uleyn
%R-ﬁ. 1) A,zm-\_ﬁ. ) wE | (41N ~Zn) +EFLOL MZED &AL —T£ sainjea adAL
: © (& i B EHEE
E¥%00 (B) T4y | EENO (BY) (T4 \ ¢ SRR
Alqwasse Japnd uleyn
uswdinby =E12&Eh [ @Y

HY JojJ 181 siJed jusuodwo)
LR UBE R







KHO020A 1R%EF KH020B E4A KH020C NG
QEX,LX] Standard model Y, \[EX3200,LX3200] Heavy weight materialsj \[EX] Wide seam

KH020D -T2V 0A KHO020E HRE (Mkkg) B KHO020H
| [EX5200,LX5200] ~ Serging  [EX5200,LX5200]  Toe closing

g/ KH020 [EX,LX]
A

SE
Y, GEX,LX] Light weight materlaIsJ




KH020 Fx—>#hv % ()

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38

39
40

41
42
43

44
45

46
47
48
49

308020A91Y1
308022A0
308020B91Y1

308022B0
308020C91Y1

308022C0
308020D91Y1
308022D0

308020E91Y1
308022E0

308020H91Y1
308022H0
308021A911

308023-910
0070630

3080320
007019A0
0084210

308026-910
007019A0

0071550
3080300
0071550

0045350
0048190

3080290
308031-920
0070120

2401500
2016290

179726-050
3080340
2041150

179725-250
0070640

2121860
2107660

3080330

0071540
3080351

0045180
3040850
0070780

0070080
007154-HCO

3012400
3012360
3012370
3012380

EBERRTR

Fr—rAviz ()
REA
Fr—rhvE ()
LEE!
Fr—rhvE ()

HEA
Fr—rhvE ()
EFES
Fr—rhvE ()
LFE !

Fr—vAvE ()
BEN
Fr—hvR ($8)
TL—LINAT
EXT/MA5X8

TS5y b
TR/ M4AX8
FTAIVR—7

£3
FXT [ MAX8

M%</ M3X3.8
™A

Mm% /M3X3.8
1ERT/ M3X4
NAT Y /M3

L/N—

9oy

SFENFRT / M3.5X6
JE#E/ N

1EAEg

Ak

L/N—

FEE

Jva

SEXRT /M4AS5X10

faomiR

FEY

#EItR

FxT [/ M3X3.5
AL A

7NANRIL R/ M6EX10
Pk

FXY/M25X3
F2x/M3X5
FxY/M3X3.5

2R ()
mEFEImEE (R)
mEFSmE (9
TAIVE—

KH020 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FRAME PIPE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
OIL MARK

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW
NUT

LEVER
CRANK
SCREW

SPRING
RING

BLOCK
LEVER
WASHER

BUSHING
SCREW

OIL WICK
PIN
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
BLOCK
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

QT.

A A A AN AN A N I, . . Ny A A A A A A A AN A A AN - N = a a A A A A A A A A A

NN =



Heavy weight materials

KH021B E¥H
[EXT3200]

e
KHO021H sEE
[EXT]

e

Light weight materials

\
_/
\
Z

>3
- . o,
% \

o / % ~

: e ) | &5 || S

w5 i I

o S a 4 3 &
L4 H=
=)
< of
L I
v 4TS

J y




KHO21 Fx—>Ahv# ()

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38

39
40

41
42
43

308100A91Y1
308106A0
308100B91Y0

308106B0
308100C91Y1

308106C0
308100H91Y1
308106H0

308101A911
308023A911

0070640
3081070
0070780

0084210
308026-910

007019A0
0071550
3080300

0071550
0045350

0048190
3080290
179731-920

0070120
2401500

2016290
179726-050
3081030

2041150
3081080

0070640
2121860
2107660

3080330
0071540

3040850
0070780
0070080

007154-HCO
3012400

3012360
3012370
3012380

EBERRTR

Fr—rAviz ()
REA
Fr—rhvE ()
LEE!
Fr—rhvE ()

HEA
Fr—rhvE ()
EFES
Fr—rhvE ()
A NAY VA

2T/ M45X10
TSy b
FXRT/M2.5X3
TAIVR—=7
3

FXT /[ MAX8
m*x</M3X3.8
A
m=x</M3X3.8
1T/ M3X4

NBF Y /M3
L/N—

9>y
ENFRT / M3.5X6
E= VA

LE A
A5
L/N—

EE
Jva

F2XT /M4A5X10
faomiR

ke

BNtk
F2RY/M3X3.5

pkii

FxT /[ M25X3
TR/ M3X5
FxT [/ M3X3.5
EEFESEE (1)

B=HEHRE (R)
RE7EneE (V)
TAI)R—

KH021 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FRAME PIPE

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

OIL MARK
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE

SCREW
SCREW

NUT
LEVER
CRANK

SCREW
SPRING

RING
BLOCK
LEVER

WASHER
BUSHING

SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BLOCK

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

QT.

N = N = = [N Gy _a A A A A A AN - A AN AN N G [N G

_ A A






KHO40 Fx—>Ahv# ()

KH040 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 308511-910 AN FRAME 1
2 3085140 TSy b BRACKET 1
3 007019A0 T2/ MAX8 SCREW 2
4 007019A0 SEXT / M4AX8 SCREW 2
5 2405620 EfE/NZ SPRING 1
6 2402690 SHER STEEL BALL 1
7 3085160 IR STATIONARY BLADE 1
8 0070410 mx</M3X6 SCREW 3
9 3085170 Bex MOVABLE BLADE 1
10 3085100 LFE ! FABRIC GUARD 1
11 0070410 mx</M3X6 SCREW 3
12 308518-910 HF JOINT 1
13 3085200 EiEE CONNECTING ROD 1
14 0073570 Fw k/M25 NUT 1
15 2405630 EREEHS SPHERICAL BEARING 1
16 0072260 Fv /M3 NUT 1
17 3085220 HIN— COVER 1
18 0070100 SEXT /M3X6 SCREW 1
19 0070410 m*< /M3X6 SCREW 1

20  308526-910 IFtEvEY PIN 1
21 0045430 LERT / M4X4 SCREW 1
22 3085240 IS4 b BRACKET 1
23 007020A0 FRINRT [ MAX6 SCREW 2
24 3085250 HIN— COVER 1
25 0070070 FE2I M3X3 SCREW 2
26 8000040 DCE—% ($8) DC MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1
27 0041030 FRINRT /M3X25 SCREW 2
28 0041290 T2 /M3X20 SCREW 1
29 7425420 kO — R RELAY CORD 1
30 7480030 Faariuyr NYLON GRIP 1
31 007019A0 FXT [ MAX8 SCREW 1
32 3085270 REA FABRIC GUARD 1
33 2079240 EE WASHER 2
34 0041120 FRINRT / M6X8 SCREW 2
35 3085280 BB AUXILIARY PLATE 1
36 0071430 FARINRD [ MAX4.5 SCREW 2
37 3012400 R=7E8s (18) VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
38 3012360 B =R () VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1
39 3012370 BEFEE (4) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 2
40 3012380 TAIVE— FILTER/ VACUUM REGULATOR 2



O €CC/CINC6-¥129X3

O €¢C/LINC6-702S9X3
€l€ | ¢LE (WA
SH SH SH

o[ljesis)\ ,/HMENW

O O €ee/er-v12eX3a
€l¢ | ClE (WA
SH SH SH

Buiys (X552

O O €¢e/cdce-v02SX3a

O O a€ece/cdee-¥029 X3

O O €ce/ldee-v02csX3a
€l€ | ¢LE (WA
SH SH SH

Buiwwsay umop/dn-uin] \N24&

(adid Jamolq yym) adAy uonons Jeay | usAup Japjoy ayuy Jaddn

BL IV OIS (IS Y KT e
adA} uonons Jeay | usALp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
AV @S Y (T cLESH
adA} uonons a|PpPIN | UsALP Japjoy apuy Jaddn
V| @S Y KT HLESH
syleway waysAs Buinug adAl
=& ML Y WM

ol o ( [@skP) SXE-GhP)
[ X [ -Syy/ve-v1esx3a
ol o ( [m3P) 8-G¥h)
[ -Sv¥/v2-v025X3
O | O £€2/22-€026X3
¢€l¢ | CLE (WA
SH S SH
buibies ¢ Zi—4
@) £22/21-£025X3
O £22/21-6025X3
€€ | CLE (WA
SH SH SH

O | O €E€C/EOE0N-¥12GX3
o | O €EE/EON-¥12GX3
o | O €€€/€0-¥12SX3
O | O €€¢/10-v1esX3

€1 | ¢lE | LLE
SH SY | SM

(e|peau-z) Buiwess uteld (1B 2) 34T

v v O €€¢/20-¥0¥SX3

O €¢¢/HC0-¥025X3 m

salnjea ﬁw%ﬁ

Buiwwsey yospullg 2|52

v Vv O €€¢/20-¥02SX3
v v O €¢¢/10-¥025X3
€1 | ¢lE | L€
SH SH SH

(8|psau-1) Bulwess uleld ({557 1) 244

JoPaq Ay} , T/, SlIYM UONBUIGIOD }S3q S} suesw , O,

‘L RNEZRGSPERHFRIN .V W AASPERHEIN . O W OhZE %

SH/00¥S X3
SM/002GX3 o eigey uoneolddy

E—HEER



1 Xe-e£€/£0-(51)912eX3

[] Xe-€£2/€0-(51)912eX3

€22/v20-(S1)91zex3

(] X2-€22/20-(51)912eX3

see/er-(S1)91zex3

oj]ojo0|]0O0 |0

OO0 0] 0|0

22ZIV10-(S1)9LzeEXT

[ Xe-eez/zy-(S1)91zex3

O

O

zzz/L0-(sh)9lzexa

€€
SH

clLe
SH

€€
SH

cle
SH

(adid Jemojq yym) adAy uonons Jeay | UsALp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn €165
INYAy VAR R AU EBEESY X
adA} uonons Jeay | usAUp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
A WHSy x| L
syleway wa)sAs Buiaug adAL
=4 L E WM

seinead YE&f

Buiys xE% A

(elposu-g) Bulwess uteld ({E 2) B3

SM/002E X3 jo 8igey uonesijddy

E—HEEX



O | O €€€/2¢d€O-11eq1Xd

O] €€€/1dED-V1eg1X3 O €¢¢/c1-G0¢S.1X3
9.€ | GL€ | VL€ 9.€ | GL€ | vL€
SY | SM | SH SY | SM | SM

Budid £ 23 )\/00251X3 Buiwwey yomspullg 2|52 00251X3

O |0 £e€/C0N-¥1251X3
olo L]Xe olo ££8/£0-71251X3
-£€2/€0-(51)9LzeLX3
X ] ) ;
O |0 -e62/29-(51)91Z61X3 O | O £22/20-(S1)9LZeLx3 O | O £ee/eh-v1261X3 v|v|O £€2/20-70251X3
9/¢€ | GL€ | V.E 9.¢€ | 9.¢€ | v.€ 9/¢ | G/¢ | v.€ 9/¢€ | G/€ | VL€
SY | SM | SH SM | SM | SM SM | SM | SM SM | SM | SM

Bunius (X5 A 002€LX3

Buiwess uteld \g4H 002€.LXT

(adid Jamoq yym) adAy uonons Jeay | usAup Japjoy ayuy Jaddn

BV N (FR 4T wsSy <7, S
adA) uonons Jeay | uaAup Japjoy ayuy Jaddn
A WSy x| LS
adA} uonons a|ppI | UsALp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
Ve S Y X T VLESH
syleway wayshs Buinug adAL
28 LTS A

sainjead JE&t

Bulius (X5 A 0025.1X3 Buiwess uleld N 0026.LX3

JoPaq Ay} , T/, SlIYM UONBUIGIOD 1S3q B} suesw , O,

‘L RN EZRAYSPERHFTIN .V W AUSPERHFIN . O w OhZE %

SH/002C L X3
SM/002G1 X3 Jo siqe} uonesiddy

E—HEEX




OO [ Xe-€€2/zr-(51)91L2ex
€€ | ¢LE | VLS
SH SH SH

Buiius (X554 A 002€XT
O] 0 [ X€-€££/£0-(G1)91ZEXT
O | O [] X€-€£2/£0-(G1L)91LZEX
O] O £22/v20-(S1)91ZEX
O] O £22/20-(S1)9LZEX
O] O 2ze/1L0-(S1)9LzeX
€l | TlE 12€
SH SH SH

Buiwess uleld 12w 00ZEXT

0| o €EE/EYLZSXT O £22/21-6028XT
€€ | ¢l€ | LL€ €€ | ¢l€ | LLE
SM | SM | SM SM | SM | SM

Buiys (%% A 002GXT Buiwwiay yowspullg 2 |5 0025X1

o]0 £E€/E0E0N-¥125X T

O | o0 T€22/2HzE-H0ZSX T ©]0 EEe/e0e0vieaX

e16 | zie | Lg oo €EE/0N-P1ZSX T

SM | SM | SH

Buiwway umop/dn-uin] \N24& 002SX1 o]0 €€€/€0-v1.2aX

v|iv]|o €€2/20-70Z8X T

o]0 €EZ/L07LZ8XT

o|o0 £€2/2Z-€026X T v|v|o £22/L0-70Z8X1
€€ | ¢lE | LLE €LE | ¢lE | LLE
SM | SM | SM SM | SM | SM

(adid semolq yym) adAy uonons Jeay

UBALIp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn

BN T | S Y KT SL6S)
adA} uonons Jeay UaALp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
A @S Y X T cLESH
adA} uonons a|ppIn UaALIp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
T e WESY AT HES
syleway wajsAs Buinug adAL
=4 L E Y

sainjeaq Y&y

Buibies 4 /< — £ 002GX1

Buiwess uleld 2P 002SXT

JePaq 8y} , 7/, AlIUM UOIEUIGUIOD }S8q B} suesw , () ,

SH/002EXT
SM/002G X so 8|gey uoneoijddy

E—HEEXR

‘LENEZRGSLERIHTRIE .V W FUASELHRHIE . O« OhZE X




\ 44 € 09000085 N08E € 051000S
N00C € 09000085 Awmb Inemod) & 1€1L000S "A1osseo0e UE Se
(F=LFEE) N0OT 10}09]|00 d)sem | ay) Buisn uaym Ajgresedss (L YN-08080€) @Inyo aysem ay} J1aplQ (1:810N
AOOL L 0500008 N00C € 0800005
R KE2E(E
EETN aseyd Jamolg abejjop aseyd Jamolg % (LYN-08080¢€) HMZ=EI (1[G “PI2IS% S eI ZEREE | 2IEFLN (L
HE YEEY EFool HE YFEY EFxoO0L
(suoz zHQ9 J0} B|gejIeAR) Slamolg (auo0z zHG 40} 9|qe|ieAR) SIamo|g
( (EEd ZHO9) 2L 0L ( (EEfl ZHOS) 2 0L

B | ) 0ALG _ LL80E (adid Jamojq yym)adAy uonons Jeay 926

0L6 (RYL N RRE) AN

0007010€ SI9MO|q 10} OALG _ adA} uonons Jeay
(A002) a|qe} oy} 995 Y i o] GLESH
006eOyOs | ‘90E00¢ Mg  OA6 oo odf vopons appi| o

(A00L) EHL O 0L6 YN N
0L6YF9700€ 016-79+00€ - - - OALE_ ) pogog| (e amoia uumjadfy uopons Jeayy) ) oy

016 (RrL P\ 1R ) 200N

00017010€ SI9MO|q 10} LALG adA} uonons Jeay
(A002) alqe) ay) 995 g V0808 oenE|  LESH
006£010€ B 0C¢ BiG LALE _ 0808 adA} uogons s|ppIN LIESY)

(n00L) L oOL 116 YN

Joje|nbas yum JojejnBas Jnoyym
(ea1r0p DO) (e01n8p NO) 0309|100
Alquiasse Linjua/ Ajquiasse Linjus 1snp-1 _Qom__\oo E_._I.__.v_M Mmolg Alquesse seinjes adAy
(B34-17 1) G- p) | m@gL | @ODO FERODL | uepno ueyd et T
EX00 (B) (T4 V|EENO (B) (T# .\ (BY) 4hic-14 4 EHERE
wswdinby F3%e [ EIEK

QY J0J 1s1| sued Jusuodwon
LR E R







.
KS371 (D] [ ksa71 cEXs200, EX5400, LX5200)
KS372 (EX, LX)




KS371,372 373 Fx—>Hv &2 ()

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

1
12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38

308045-911
3080550
3080580

308046-911
3080560

3080590
308049-910
0084210

0070630
179458-050

0070630
0070390
179459-050

0071430
0045350

0048190
179460-250
2400530

0070630
0070320

0071200
2121860
2107660

3080351
0045180

3040850
0070780
3080600

0071430
3012400

3012360
3012370
3012380

308047-911
308063-910

007017A0
0070080
600096B0

EBERRTR

Fr—rhvZ (58
L/\—
RN
Fr—rAvE ()
L/\—

HERN
TL—LINAT
FTAIWR—7
SEXRT /MAS5X8
TH @EELEH)

FxT /MA5X8
m*x< / M2.5X6
£X ##H)
FXT/MAX5.5
XY/ M3X4

NATF Y /M3
Jva
EfEANX
EXT/MA5X8
T2/ M25%X6

SERT/M2X3

KaomiR

EE>

7S5y b
INATRIL R/ M6X10

Pk

FxT /[ M2.5X3
#aBhtR

TR/ M4AX5.5
EEFEER (#8)

B =R ()
B=AEE b
TAIbZ
Fr—rhvZ (58
SIAC GvA

TR/ MAXS5
FRT /M3X5
Fai—7

KS371,372,373 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD
FRAME PIPE
OIL MARK

SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW
SCREW

NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

BRACEKT
BOLT

BLOCK
SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
PIPE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW
SCREW
TUBE

QT.

AN 2 A A N = A a SR . - A A A A A AN 2 [N G

A A NN =



KS374 (EXT5200)
KS375 (EXT)




KS374,375,376 Fx—>Ahv % (8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

1
12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36

308112-910
3081190
3081210

308113-910
3081200

3081220
308115-910
0084210

0070630
179458-050

0070630
0070390
3081180

0070120
0045350

0048190
179460-250
2400530

0070630
0070320

0071200
2121860
2107660

3040850
0070780

3080600
0071430
3012400

3012360
3012370

3012380
308114-910
308130-910

007017A0
0070080

600096B0

EBERRTR

Fr—rhvZ (58
L/\—
RN
Fr—rAvE ()
L/\—

HERN
TL—LINAT
FTAIWR—7
SEXRT /MAS5X8
TH @EELEH)

FxT /MA5X8
m*x< / M2.5X6
£X ##H)
FxT /M3.5X6
XY/ M3X4

NATF Y /M3
Jva
EfEANX
EXT/MA5X8
SERY /M2.5X6

FRT /I M2X3
famd

EE>

A5

TR/ M2.5X3

#BIR

FxT / M4AX5.5
R EFEER (#8)
R &R (R)
mE R (90

T3
Fr—rhvZ ()
e SIAC GvA
T/ M4AX5
SERY /M3X5

Fa—7

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD
FLAME PIPE
OIL MARK

SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW
SCREW

NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

BLOCK
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW
VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR

FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
PIPE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW
SCREW

TUBE

KS374,375,376 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

QT.

N = a2 N = _a A A A SR . - A A A A A AN 2 [N G

A A A a N



PART NO.
0041030
0041120
0041290
0045180
0045180
0045350
0045350
0045350
0045350
0045430

0048190
0048190
0048190
0048190
0070070
0070080
0070080
0070080
0070080
0070100

0070120

0070120

0070120

007017A0
007017A0
007019A0
007019A0
007019A0
007019A0
007019A0

007019A0
007020A0
0070320
0070320
0070390
0070390
0070410
0070410
0070410
0070630

0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070640
0070640
0070640
0070780

0070780
0070780
0070780
0070780
0071200
0071200
0071430
0071430
0071430
0071430

0071540
0071540
007154-HCO
007154-HCO
0071550
0071550
0071550
0071550
0072260
0073570

0084210
0084210
0084210
0084210
179458-050
179458-050
179459-050
179460-250
179460-250
179725-250

179726-050
179726-050
179731-920
2016290
2016290
2041150
2041150
2079240
2107660
2107660

PART NO.
2107660
2107660
2121860
2121860
2121860
2121860
2400530
2400530
2401500
2401500

2402690
2405620
2405630
3012360
3012360
3012360
3012360
3012360
3012370
3012370

3012370
3012370
3012370
3012380
3012380
3012380
3012380
3012380
3012400
3012400

3012400
3012400
3012400
3040850
3040850
3040850
3040850
308020A91Y1
308020B91Y1
308020C91Y1

308020D91Y1
308020E91Y1
308020H91Y1
308021A911
308022A0
308022B0
308022C0
308022D0
308022E0
308022H0

308023-910
308023A911
308026-910
308026-910
3080290
3080290
3080300
3080300
308031-920
3080320

3080330
3080330
3080340
3080351
3080351
308045-911
308046-911
308047-911
308049-910
3080550

3080560
3080580
3080590
3080600
3080600
308063-910
308100A91Y1
308100B91Y0
308100C91Y1
308100H91Y1

308101A911
3081030
308106A0
308106B0
308106C0
308106H0
3081070
3081080
308112-910
308113-910

PAGE REF.NO.
21 23
23 23

9 36
1" 32
21 22
23 22
21 18
23 18

9 29
" 25
13 6
13 5
13 15

9 47
1" 41
13 38
21 31
23 29

9 48
1 42
13 39
21 32
23 30

9 49
1 43
13 40
21 33
23 31

9 46
1 40
13 37
21 30
23 28

9 42
" 36
21 26
23 24

9 1

9 3

9 5

S 7

9 9

9 "

9 13

) 2

9 4

9 6

9 8

9 10

9 12

9 14
1" 10

9 19
" 15

9 26
1" 22

9 22
" 18

9 27

9 16

9 38
1" 34

9 32

9 40
21 24
21 1
21 4
21 34
21 7
21 2
21 5
21 3
21 6
21 28
23 26
21 35
1" 1
1" 3
" 5
" 7
1" 9
" 28
" 2
1" 4
1" 6
" 8
" 12
1" 30
23 1
23 4

PART.NO.
308114-910
308115-910
3081180
3081190
3081200
3081210
3081220
308130-910
3085100
308511-910

3085140
3085160
3085170
308518-910
3085200
3085220
3085240
3085250
308526-910
3085270

3085280
600096B0
60009680
7425420
7480030
8000040

PAGE REF.NO.
23 32
23 7
23 13
23 2
23 5
23 3
23 6
23 33
13 10
13 1
13 2
13 7
13 9
13 12
13 13
13 17
13 22
13 24
13 20
13 32
13 35
21 38
23 36
13 29
13 30
13 26

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.






NG AZSDBEKRN R
Attt T 553-0002 KFRESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97320 /\ August 2002
© 1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON=YAROATICEHEINTVEARIE. ARDIcHFELECERTZIEHLHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	APPLICATION TABLE OF EX5200,EX5400/KH
	APPLICATION TABLE OF EX3200/KH
	APPICATION TABLE OF EXT5200,EXT3200/KH
	APPLICATION TABLE OF LX5200,LX3200/KH
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR KH
	KH020 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	KH021 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	KH040 CAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	APPICATION TABLE OF EX5200,EX5400/KS
	APPLICATION TABLE OF EX3200/KS
	APPLICATION TABLE OF EXT5200,EXT3200/KS
	APPLICATION TABLE OF LX5200,LX3200/KS
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR KS
	KS371,372,373 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	KS374,375,376 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	INDEX

